
NoF 1(Misc V/Punch-Witness/06/PF-41Qob 
To 

Governmont of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT 
Dlvislonal Commisslonor Offlce 
(General Administratlon Branch) 

6 Sham Nath Marg Dolhi-64 

The Assistant Commissioner of Police (Admn) 
Anti Corruption Branch 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
Vikas Bhawan -2, 5th Floors 
Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi 

Sir/Madam 

Sub: Regarding Punch Witness Duty Roaster for the month of October -2023. 

Encl: As above 

Kindly refer to your letter No. 5168-74/PWISept.-23/HAS/SOIACB dated 

05.09.2023 on the subject cited above. I am directed to forward herewith a date wise 
list of officials/officers of this Department for the punch witness duty for the month of 
October-2023. 

No.F. 1(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-M|8ot 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

Dated 12+|9}2% 

the order on the website of the Department. 

Yours faithfully 

(Parmod Kurnar) 
Sub Divisional Magistrate-l (HQ) 

1. All DMs (HQyDistrict to direct the respective officials to attend the duty in Anti 
Corruption Branch. (In case of unavailability of any official for the duty the 
concerned District Magistrate is requested to provide a substitute and intimate 
the same directly to the ACP (Admn.) Anti Corruption Branch Delhi. 

3. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi. 
4. PA to DC (HQs), Special CEO DDMA Revenue (HQ), Delhi. 
5. Guard File. 

Dated: 

A St. System Analyst (T), Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload 

(Parmod Kumar 
Sub Divisional Magistrate-l (HQ) 



Reporting Time: 
Duty Hours: 
Report to: 

S. 

No 
1. 

2. 

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS 
AT ANTI CURRUPTION BRANCH: 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

13. 

Date 

14. 

01.10.23 

15. 

02.10.23 

03.10.23 

04.10.23 

05.10.23 

06.10.23 

07.10.23 

08.10.23 

11. 11.10.23 

09.10.23 

12. 12.10.23 

10.10.23 

13.10.23 

14.10.23 

15.10.23 

16. 16.10.23 

Name of the officer 
Sh./Smt./Ms. With Post 
Sh. Anil Kumar 

9:30 AM 

(Section Officer) 
Sh. Bhagwant Singh 
(Tehsildar) 

9:30 AM to 06:00 PM 

Sh. Vishnu Kumar 
(Tehsildar) 

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2 
5" Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi. 

(Section Officer) 
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, 
(Section Officer) 

Pahwa 

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Madan West 

Sh. Santosh Kumar 

(Tehsildar) 

(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar 

(Tehsildar) 
Smt. Disha Kala 

Sh. Shyam Dangwal 
(Tehsildar) 

(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Jitender Kumar 
(Tehsildar) 
Sh. Prem Chand 

Sh. Vinod Kumar Singh, 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Mohan Lal, 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Vinod Kumar Goel 

(Section Officer) 

Sh. Jagat Pal 
(Section Officer) 

District 

Sh. Damandeep Singh 
(Tehsildar) 

West 

South East 9810867342 Block BF-306 Street No. 5 
Hari Nagar New Delhi-64 

9999473374 C-34-B, DDA Flats, Shivaji 
Enclave, Raghuvir Nagar, 
New Delhi-110027 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

South 

East 

Shahdara 

North 

North-East 9560615470 

West 
East 

Mobile no. 

North West 8826541362 

Centrat 

North-East 

9810337499 H.No.-C-499 

8448205619 

South 

9350565226 

9289038839 

9891936509 

North-East 9968074903 

Residential Address 

8750585523 

8527858891 

Colony 
Faridabad 

9811217206 C1/29, Pocket-4, Kendriya 

Chawala 

Ballabhgarh 

AD-80 Takeover Garden 
Delhi-27 

309, Gali No. 10, Shyam 
Enclave, Najafgarh, New 

Delhi-110043. 
A-1402 Platinum Heights 
Ram Prasth Green Vaishali 

Sect-07 Ghaziabad 
House No. 377, Pahwa 
Cottage, Near Girts High 
School, Sohna Gurugran 

Vihar, Sector-82, Noida, UP 
B-666, Avantika, Sector-1, 
Rohini 

H.No. 8/70 Vijay Nagar 

Double storey Deihi-1 10009 
C-125, Jeevan Park, Pankha 

Road, Uttam Nagar Delhi-59 
5/11 Arya Bhatt, Enclave 
Ashok Vihar, Phase-ll Delhi 
110052 

RZ-16A/1, Gali No. 1, Main 
Sagar Pur, New Delhi 

8708691041 H.No. 474 Gali No.-04 

Dist-Jhajar Bahadur Garh 

Haryana 
8766262074 E-68 Gali No. 10, 

Mansarovar park, Shahdara, 
Delhi-110032 

9211999406 Flat No.-01 Plot No.25 
Khasra No. 503 Aastha 

Apartment 
Buradi Delhi-84 

Skati Enclave 

110046 



17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23 

24. 

17.10.23 

18.10.23 

19.10.23 

20.10.23 

21.10.23 

22.10.23 

23.10.23 

24.10.23 

25. 25.10.23 

26. 26.10.23 

27. 27.10.23 

28. 28.10.23 

29. 29.10.23 

30. 30.10.23 

31. 31.10.23 

Sh. Narender Pal Singh 
(Tehsildar) 
Sh. Gulshan Rai Kumar 
(Tehsildar) 
Sh. Shashi 

(Tehsildar) 
Sh. Kulwant Lal Khatri 

(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar 
Sharma 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Dinesh Kumar North 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Ravi Trehan, 
(Section Officer) 

Smt. K. T. Sudha 

(Section Officer) 

Sh. Santosh Kumar, 

(Tehsildar) 
Sh. Upernder Kumar 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Raman V.R. 

(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, North 
(Tehsildar) 

Sh. Dinesh Kumar 
Sharma 

New Delhi 

(Tehsildar) 

Shahdara 

Kumar South 

Sh. Servaraj P N 
(Tehsildar) 

West 

New Delhi 

South 

West 

East 

South 

West 

Central 

Il(Near Dhaula Kuan, South 
Campus, New Delhi-21 

South-East 9818929109J-84, Saket, New Delhi 

North East 

9818544311 

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, North 

H-24, FF Street No.-2, Sant 
nagar, Extn. New Delhi 
110018. (Tilak Nagar) 

9811019927 6/5 West Patel Nagar New 
Delhi-110008 

9810882721 K-32 Gandhi Aashram 
colony Narela Delhi-40 

9911129717 N-54, MAJNU KA TILLA, 
CIVIL LINES, NEW DELHI 
110054 

9968297582 WZ-721, Gali No. 02, Mohan 
Nagar Pankha Road, New 
Delhi-46 

9667302755 F-50,Nanak Pura, Moti Bagh 

110017 
9868469649 H-8, Delhi Administration 

Flats, Model Town, Delhi 
9968685380 Flat No. 322 Block-17 Delhi 

Administration Flats Dwarka 

Sector-03 
9999989596 62, Jagriti Enclave Ph-ll, 

Delhi-110092 
9873182388 Flat No.877 Delhi 

Gulabi Administration Flats 
Bagh New Delhi-110007 

9971249596 1643, Laxmibai Naga, New 
Delhi-110023 

9868128194 H. No.-70 Gali No.-7 Ajay 
Park Naya Bazar Najafgarh 
New Delhi-43 

South East 78276543291 floor, Plot No. 95, Pocket 
12, Sector-20, Rohini, New 
Delhi110086 

9212125271 G-1/8, Sector - XI, Rohini, 
Delhi-85 (Tehsildar) 



Røporting Time: 
Duty Hours: 
Report to: 

S. 

No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

er OF OFFICIALS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WNITNESS AT ANT! 
CURRUPTION BRANCH: 

20. 

21. 

Date 

22. 

01.10.23 

02.10.23 

03.10.23 

12. 12.10.23 

04.10.23 

13. 13.10.23 

05.10.23 

06.10.23 

07.10.23 

08.10.23 

09.10.23 

10.10.23 

11.10.23 

14.10.23 

15.10.23 

16.10.23 

17.10.23 

18.10.23 

19.10.23 

20.10.23 

21.10.23 

22.10.23 

officlal 

9:30 AM 

Name of the 

Post 

9:30 AM to 06:00 PM 
Duty Officer Anti Corruption Branch Vikas Bhawan-2 5 Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi. 

Sh./Smt.IMs. With 

Vikas Khatri, NT 

Sunny Dalal, NT 

Deependra Kumar, 
ASO 
Anil Kumar, NT 
Shiv Raj Singh, 
ASO 
Atul Bhartiya, NT 

Trilok Chand, ASO 

Tarun Malik, ASO 

Parveen Kumar, 
ASO 

Surender Pal, ASO 

Prabhu nath Singh, 
ASO 

Himanshu 
Srivastava, NT 

D.K Bansal, ASO 

Mukesh Kumar, NT 

ASO 

Deepak Ahuja, NT 

Narender Kumar, 

Deepak Suri, ASO 

Harish Kumar, ASO 

Rewati Prasad 
Sharma, ASO 
Naveen, NT 

Dlstrict 

Parveen Kumar, NT 

Central 

Bharat Bhushan, NT North-West 

Central 

Central 

East 

East 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

North 

North 

North 

North-East 

Shahdara 

Shahdara 

South 

South 

South 

South 

South 

South 

Moblle no. 

9999844194 

9958862350 

9810845050 

9650867166 
9540067925 

9650791838 

9818880016 

8860029096 

9250033762 

9999180335 

9868668935 

9910337104 

9873088219 

9891800940 

8571026436 

9213919216 

9991110023 

9899617818/ 
8175560857 
9818773277 

9811113427 

South-West 8076318916 

South-west 9811438770 

Resldentlal Address 

H no.50,Pana Udhyan, 
Narela Delhi 
H No 970O Sector-3, Disttrict 

rohtak haryana 
C-42 Mandawali Fazalpur 

Delhi-110092 
D-2986, Jahangir Puri, Delhi 
Q No.1476,Type-ll,Gulabi 
Bagh 
HNo.507,V.P.O. Katewara, 
North-West Delhi 

2A/4 Molar Band, 
Extn.Badarpur, delhi 
V-197/2A, Gali No. 15, Vijay 
Park, Delhi-110053. 
H No. 63, Jawahar Nagar 
Rasulpur road, palwal dist 
faridabad haryana 

B-52 Yadav Nagar Samaipur 
Delhi-110042 
1733/4 5th pusta Sonia Vihar 
Delhi-110094 
SF2,2/201,Sector-6, Vaishali 
Ghaziabad 
433, Lancer Road, Mall 
Road, Near Timarpur, Delhi 
110054. 
1/1945A Modern Shahdara 
Delhi-110032 
H No.1255, Nea 
Govt.School, 
Pstomabad,Palwal, Haryana 
1504,Sector-5,R.K Puram, 
Delhi 
686/5, Ward No.5, Near Goal 
Bawari New Colony,VPO 
farukhabad,Gurugram 
A-4C/50 Janakpuri Delhi 
110053 
H No.107 Shapur Jat Delhi 
110049 
8/15 Aryabhatt 
Enclave,Ashokk Vihar Delhi 
Village lagarpur, PO Badli, 
Distt.Jhajar, Haryana 
H No.190,Village Begitpur 
Thakrana, Delhi-39 



23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

23.10.23 

24.10.23 

25.10.23 

26.10.23 

27.10.23 

28.10.23 

29.10.23 

30. 30.10.23 

31. 31.10.23 

Surender Kumar, South-West 
ASO 

Bhagwati Prasad, South-West 
NT 
Ombir, ASO 

Bal Ram Meena, 
ASO 
Dharam Pal Saneja, West 
NT 

West 

Sanjay Gupta, ASO West 

Lalit Kumar 

South-West 9650044339 

Suresh Kumar, ASO West 

Sharma, ASO 
Manish Kumar, 
ASO 

West 

9718268025 

Central 

9013228315 

9355593808 

9810304892 

7678626499 

8447013535 

8588939674 

8586952190 

H No.170,Gali No.15, A 
Block,Gopal nagar, MD 
road,Najafgarh, Delhi 
A-100,Shyam vihar, phase-l, 
Dindarpur, Najafgarh, Delhi 
VPO Khanda Distt Sonepat 
Haryana 

C-57, Puran Nagar, Palam, 
New Delhi-110045. 
26/14, Ashok Nagar, Near 
Tilak Nagar, New Delhi 
110018. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

BD-18, Vishakha Enclave, 
Pitmapura, New Delhi. 
H Nno 295 Shalimar Village 
Delhi-110088 
D-74 Chanakya Place Panha 
Road Delhi 
Village Hirankudna PO 
Tikrikalan Delhi-110041 

All the above mentioned officers/officials are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates 

mentioned against their names and to report to the Duty Officer Anti Corruption Branch Vikas 

Bhawan-2 5" Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi at 9:30 AM sharp on scheduled date and has 

to remain till 6:00 PM to 9:30 AM (Next Day) he/she will remain present at his/her residential 

address/offices alert on the mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for official duty if 

service is required by the ACB during that period. 

In case any official is not available for the duty the concerned District Magistrate is requested 

to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP (Admin.) ACB and this office. 

(Parmod Kumar) 
Sub Divisional Magistrate-l (HQ) 
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