Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

No.F. 1(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-I/

Dated: 20 9 23

To

The Assistant Commissioner of Police (Admn)
Anti Corruption Branch
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
Vikas Bhawan -2, 5th Floors
Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi

Sub: Regarding Punch Witness Duty Roaster for the month of October -2023.

Sir/Madam

Kindly refer to your letter No. 5168-74/PW/Sept.-23/HAS/SO/ACB dated 05.09.2023 on the subject cited above. I am directed to forward herewith a date wise list of officials/officers of this Department for the punch witness duty for the month of October-2023.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above

(Parmod Kurnar)

Dated: 20|9|23

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

No.F. 1(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-I/

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. All DMs (HQ)/District to direct the respective officials to attend the duty in Anti Corruption Branch. (In case of unavailability of any official for the duty the concerned District Magistrate is requested to provide a substitute and intimate the same directly to the ACP (Admn.) Anti Corruption Branch Delhi.
- 2. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department.
 - 3. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
 - 4. PA to DC (HQs), Special CEO DDMA Revenue (HQ), Delhi.
 - 5. Guard File.

(Parmod Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS AT ANTI CURRUPTION BRANCH:-

Reporting Time:

9:30 AM

Duty Hours:

9:30 AM to 06:00 PM

Report to:

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2

 5^{th} Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi.

S. No	Date	Name of the officer Sh./Smt./Ms. With Post	District	Mobile no.	Residential Address
1.	01.10.23	Sh. Anil Kumar (Section Officer)	South East	9810867342	Block BF-306 Street No. 5 Hari Nagar New Delhi-64
2.	02.10.23	Sh. Bhagwant Singh (Tehsildar)	West	9999473374	C-34-B, DDA Flats, Shivaji Enclave, Raghuvir Nagar, New Delhi-110027
3.	03.10.23	Sh. Vishnu Kumar (Tehsildar)	New Delhi	9810337499	H.NoC-499 Chawala Colony Ballabhgarh Faridabad
4.	04.10.23	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Madan (Section Officer)	West	8448205619	AD-80 Takeover Garden Delhi-27
5.	05.10.23	Sh. Brijesh Kumar, (Section Officer)	New Delhi	9350565226	309, Gali No. 10, Shyam Enclave, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043.
6.	06.10.23	Sh. Santosh Kumar (Tehsildar)	South	9289038839	A-1402 Platinum Heights Ram Prasth Green Vaishali Sect-07 Ghaziabad
7.	07.10.23	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Pahwa (Tehsildar)	North-East	9560615470	House No. 377, Pahwa Cottage, Near Girls High School, Sohna Gurugram
8.	08.10.23	Smt. Disha Kala (Tehsildar)	East	9811217206	C1/29, Pocket-4, Kendriya Vihar, Sector-82, Noida, UP
9.	09.10.23	Sh. Shyam Dangwal (Tehsildar)	North West	8826541362	B-666, Avarıtika, Sector-1, Rohini
10.	10.10.23	Sh. Jitender Kumar (Tehsildar)	Shahdara	9891936509	H.No. 8/70 Vijay Nagar Double storey Deihi-110009
11.	11.10.23	Sh. Prem Chand (Tehsildar)	North- West	8750585523	C-125, Jeevan Park, Pankha Road, Uttam Nagar Delhi-59
12.	12.10.23	Sh. Vinod Kumar Singh, (Tehsildar)	East	8527858891	5/11 Arya Bhatt, Enclave Ashok Vihar, Phase-III Delhi- 110052
13.	13.10.23	Sh. Mohan Lal, (Tehsildar)	North-East	9968074903	RZ-16A/1, Gali No. 1, Main Sagar Pur, New Delhi- 110046
14.	14.10.23	Sh. Vinod Kumar Goel (Section Officer)	Central	8708691041	H.No. 474 Gali No04 Bahadur Garh Dist-Jhajjar Haryana
15.	15.10.23	Sh. Jagat Pal (Section Officer)	North-East	8766262074	E-68 Gali No. 10, Mansarovar park, Shahdara, Delhi-110032
16.	16.10.23	Sh. Damandeep Singh (Tehsildar)	South	9211999406	Flat No01 Plot No.25 Khasra No. 503 Aastha Apartment Skati Enclave Buradi Delhi-84

and

17	17 10 00				
		(Tehsildar)	New Delhi	9818544311	H-24, FF Street No2, Sant nagar, Extn. New Delhi- 110018. (Tilak Nagar)
18		(Tehsildar)	Shahdara	9811019927	6/5 West Patel Nagar New Delhi-110008
19		Sh. Shashi Kumar (Tehsildar)	South	9810882721	K-32 Gandhi Aashram colony Narela Delhi-40
20	-5.15.20	(Tehsildar)	West	9911129717	N-54, MAJNU KA TILLA, CIVIL LINES, NEW DELHI- 110054
2		(Tehsildar)	North	9968297582	WZ-721, Gali No. 02, Mohan Nagar Pankha Road, New Delhi-46
2:		Sharma (Tehsildar)	New Delhi	9667302755	F-50,Nanak Pura, Moti Bagh- II(Near Dhaula Kuan, South Campus, New Delhi-21
2	3 23.10.23	Sh. Ravi Trehan, (Section Officer)	South-East	9818929109	J-84, Saket, New Delhi- 110017
2	4. 24.10.23	Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, (Tehsildar)	North	9868469649	H-8, Delhi Administration Flats, Model Town, Delhi
2	5. 25.10.23	Smt. K. T. Sudha (Section Officer)	South West	9968685380	Flat No. 322 Block-17 Delhi Administration Flats Dwarka Sector-03
2	6. 26.10.23	Sh. Santosh Kumar, (Tehsildar)	East	9999989596	62, Jagriti Enclave Ph-III, Delhi-110092
2	7. 27.10.23	Sh. Upender Kumar (Tehsildar)	South West	9873182388	Flat No.877 Delhi Administration Flats Gulabi Bagh New Delhi-110007
2	8. 28.10.23	Sh. Raman V.R. (Tehsildar)	Central	9971249596	1643, Laxmibai Nagar, New Delhi-110023
2	9. 29.10.23	Sh. Dinesh Kumar Sharma (Tehsildar)	North East	9868128194	H. No70 Gali No7 Ajay Park Naya Bazar Najafgarh New Delhi-43
3	30.10.23	(Tehsildar)	South East	7827654329	1 st floor, Plot No. 95, Pocket 12, Sector-20, Rohini, New Delhi110086
3	31.10.23	3 Sh. Pankaj Kumar, (Tehsildar)	North	9212125271	G-1/8, Sector – XI, Rohini, Delhi-85

Pul

LIST OF OFFICIALS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS AT ANTI **CURRUPTION BRANCH:-**

Reporting Time:

9:30 AM

Duty Hours:

9:30 AM to 06:00 PM

Report to:

Duty Officer Anti Corruption Branch Vikas Bhawan-2 5th Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi.

S.	Date				
No.	Date	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms. With Post	District	Mobile no.	Residential Address
1.	01.10.23	Vikas Khatri, NT	Central	9999844194	H no.50,Pana Udhyan,
2.	02.10.23	Sunny Dalal, NT	Central	9958862350	Narela Delhi H No 970 Sector-3, Disttrict rohtak haryana
3.	03.10.23	Deependra Kumar, ASO	Central	9810845050	C-42 Mandawali Fazalpur Delhi-110092
4.	04.10.23	Anil Kumar, NT	East	9650867166	D-2986, Jahangir Puri, Delhi
5.	05.10.23	Shiv Raj Singh, ASO	East	9540067925	Q No.1476,Type-II,Gulabi Bagh
6.	06.10.23	Atul Bhartiya, NT	New Delhi	9650791838	H No.507,V.P.O. Katewara, North-West Delhi
7.	07.10.23	Trilok Chand, ASO	New Delhi	9818880016	2A/4 Molar Band, Extn.Badarpur, delhi
8.	08.10.23	Tarun Malik, ASO	North	8860029096	V-197/2A, Gali No. 15, Vijay Park, Delhi-110053.
9.	09.10.23	Parveen Kumar, ASO	North	9250033762	H No. 63, Jawahar Nagar Rasulpur road, palwal dist faridabad haryana
10.	10.10.23	Surender Pal, ASO	North	9999180335	B-52 Yadav Nagar Samaipur Delhi-110042
11.	11.10.23	Prabhu nath Singh, ASO	North-East	9868668935	1733/4 5th pusta Sonia Vihar Delhi-110094
12.	12.10.23	Bharat Bhushan, NT	North-West	9910337104	SF2,2/201,Sector-6, Vaishali Ghaziabad
13.	13.10.23	Himanshu Srivastava, NT	Shahdara	9873088219	433, Lancer Road, Mall Road, Near Timarpur, Delhi- 110054.
14.	14.10.23	D.K Bansal, ASO	Shahdara	9891800940	1/1945A Modern Shahdara Delhi-110032
15.	15.10.23	Mukesh Kumar, NT	South	8571026436	H No.1255, Nea Govt.School, Pstomabad,Palwal, Haryana
16.	16.10.23	Deepak Ahuja, NT	South	9213919216	1504,Sector-5,R.K Puram, Delhi
17.	17.10.23	Narender Kumar, ASO	South	9991110023	686/5, Ward No.5, Near Goal Bawari New Colony,VPO farukhabad,Gurugram
18.	18.10.23	Deepak Suri, ASO	South	9899617818/ 8175560857	A-4C/50 Janakpuri Delhi- 110053
19.	19.10.23	Harish Kumar, ASO	South	9818773277	H No.107 Shapur Jat Delhi- 110049
20.	20.10.23	Rewati Prasad Sharma, ASO	South	9811113427	8/15 Aryabhatt Enclave,Ashokk Vihar Delhi
21.	21.10.23	Naveen , NT	South-West	8076318916	Village lagarpur, PO Badli, Distt.Jhajjar,Haryana
22.	22.10.23	Parveen Kumar, NT	South-west	9811438770	H No.190,Village Begitpur Thakrana, Delhi-39

		T- 1 11			
23.		Surender Kumar, ASO	South-West	9718268025	H No.170,Gali No.15, A- Block,Gopal nagar,MD road,Najafgarh,Delhi
24.	24.10.23	Bhagwati Prasad, NT	South-West	9013228315	A-100,Shyam vihar, phase-I, Dindarpur,Najafgarh, Delhi
25.	25.10.23	Ombir, ASO	South-West	9650044339	VPO Khanda Distt Sonepat Haryana
26.	26.10.23	Bal Ram Meena, ASO	West	9355593808	C-57, Puran Nagar, Palam, New Delhi-110045.
27.	27.10.23	Dharam Pal Saneja, NT	West	9810304892	26/14, Ashok Nagar, Near Tilak Nagar, New Delhi- 110018.
28.	28.10.23	Sanjay Gupta, ASO	West	7678626499	BD-18, Vishakha Enclave, Pitmapura, New Delhi.
29.	29.10.23	Suresh Kumar, ASO	West	8447013535	H Nno 295 Shalimar Village Delhi-110088
30.	30.10.23	Lalit Kumar Sharma, ASO	West	8588939674	D-74 Chanakya Place Panha Road Delhi
31.	31.10.23	Manish Kumar, ASO	Central	8586952190	Village Hirankudna PO Tikrikalan Delhi-110041

All the above mentioned officers/officials are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates mentioned against their names and to report to the Duty Officer Anti Corruption Branch Vikas Bhawan-2 5th Floor Upper Bela Road Civil Lines Delhi at 9:30 AM sharp on scheduled date and has to remain till 6:00 PM to 9:30 AM (Next Day) he/she will remain present at his/her residential address/offices alert on the mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for official duty if service is required by the ACB during that period.

In case any official is not available for the duty the concerned District Magistrate is requested to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP (Admin.) ACB and this office.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Parmod Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)